APLISENS GROUP
analog input/output (seter or meter)
communication, access and other con�guration parameters
TERMINAL STRIPS, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS - OUTPUTS
TERMINAL STRIPS, ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS - INPUTS
AR904.B
TECHNICAL DATA
Type of analog input and output programmable, voltage or current type

Interface RS* Code
interface RS485 RS485
Order examples
AR904.B - AR904.B device, without RS485 interface
AR904.B / RS485 - AR904.B device, with RS485 interface
Ordering procedure
SETTER - METER OF STANDARD ANALOG SIGNALS
Usup
12 139 10
PRG
1 2 3 4 5 6
+
RS - R
S
+2
4V
Ip
as
IN
 - I
IN
 - U
GN
D
Uo
ut
V
+
mA
+
Voltage input
Current input
Output voltage V
+
1 2 3 4 5 6
+2
4V
Ip
as
IN
 - I
IN
 - U
GN
D
Uo
ut
Active current output
Internal power supply in the AR904.B
Ro
1 2 3 4 5 6
+2
4V
Ip
as
IN
 - I
IN
 - U
GN
D
Uo
ut
Passive current output
External current loop supply
1 2 3 4 5 6
+2
4V